#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Charles R. Moncrief III | 11/10/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Clean Liquid, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 189 Granada Drive |
| City:           | San Luis Obispo   |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA        |
| Postal Code:    | 93401             |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12705440 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)541-2802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-781-2865

Email: TLebens@sjlmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Lebens
Address Line 1: 1010 Peach Street

Address Line 4: San Luis Obispo, CALIFORNIA 93401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2682.004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Lebens

Total Attachments: 2

source=EPASassignment#page1.tif source=EPASassignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 1270

PATENT REEL: 025674 FRAME: 0077

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Charles R. Moncrief, III, of Arroyo Grande, California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Clean Liquid, LLC, having its principal place of business at 189 Granada Drive, San Luis Obispo, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

# SYSTEMS, METHODS AND PROCESSES FOR USE IN PROVIDING REMEDIATION OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER AND/OR SOIL United States Patent Application No. 12/705,440

# Filed February 12, 2010

signed by me contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuationin-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: 11/10/10 Signed: Charles R. Moncrief, III

-1-

| State of California       | )             |
|---------------------------|---------------|
| County of San Luis Obispo | ) ss.<br>)    |
| 0 May 15 2010 1           | Christin Sand |

On Nov. 15, 2010 before me, Christina and ers Notary Public, personally appeared CHARLES R. MONCRIEF, III who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHRISTINA SANDERS
Commission # 1806972
Notary Public - California
San Luis Obisro County
My Comm. Expires Jul 19, 2012

Signature

(Seal)